PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1003

- Page 1, line 1, after the semicolon insert "to create and enact a new subsection to section 31-13-03 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to DNA testing;"
- Page 1, line 2, remove the first "and"
- Page 1, line 3, after "general" insert "; and to provide for a legislative council study"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "5,240,722" with "2,396,350" and replace "27,668,657" with "24,824,285"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "3,608,053" with "2,829,979" and replace "14,204,579" with "13.426.505"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "7,833,015" with "4,210,569" and replace "51,724,177" with "48,101,731"
- Page 1, line 23, replace "1,007,056" with "1,008,689" and replace "21,908,977" with "21,910,610"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "6,825,959" with "3,201,880" and replace "29,815,200" with "26,191,121"
- Page 2, line 2, replace "10.00" with "2.50" and replace "198.50" with "191.00"

Page 3, after line 4, insert:

"SECTION 7. LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL STUDY - FELONY PENALTIES.

During the 2009-10 interim, the legislative council shall consider studying whether penalties for felonies are suitable to the felonious behavior. The legislative council shall report its findings and recommendations, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations, to the sixty-second legislative assembly.

SECTION 8. A new subsection to section 31-13-03 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

This section does not apply to a person eighteen years of age or over who is arrested for the commission of a class C felony."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98004.0102 FN 2

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.